VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2020-02-10-01

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE CLERK TO CORRECT MINOR INCONSISTENCIES AND FORMATTING THROUGHOUT THE VILLAGE CODE

WHEREAS, the Village Code contains a number of inconsistencies with respect to certain terms and formatting issues; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees for the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin desires to delegate responsibility to and authorize the Village Clerk to correct such issues.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to correct any mere clerical error in the Village Code, such as errors in spelling, or the use of one word for another, as "affect" for "effect", plural for singular, and the like, and also all mistakes in numbering the sections or references thereto, whether such errors occur in the original or are caused by amendments. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Village Clerk shall not make any corrections, other than such as is authorized by this resolution unless upon the order of the Village Board of Trustees. On questions of spelling, Webster's Unabridged Dictionary shall be taken as standard.

Adopted this 10th day of February, 2020.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: February 10, 2020 Date Posted: February 11, 2020